

BaseLine Item Detail					Railroad Construction Co., Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$169,207.77	\$169,207.77	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00
2	104-0002	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$729,000.00	\$729,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
3	107-0001	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,426.79	\$32,426.79	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	108-0001	4,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
5	109-N0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance Bond	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$102,731.25	\$102,731.25	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	202-0009	30,000.00	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
7	205-0001	335	C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$200.00	\$67,000.00	\$65.00	\$21,775.00
8	208-0008	675	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$9.00	\$6,075.00	\$11.37	\$7,674.75	\$9.00	\$6,075.00
9	210-0001	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$116,943.93	\$116,943.93	\$2,363,000.00	\$2,363,000.00
10	211-0001	900	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.94	\$15,246.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00
11	213-N0001	5	Ton	Off-Site Disposal of ID-27 Waste	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$287.63	\$1,438.15	\$100.00	\$500.00
12	213-N0002	10	Each	Testing of Soils for Waste Classification	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,085.65	\$10,856.50	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
13	301-0002	890	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$18.00	\$16,020.00	\$13.52	\$12,032.80	\$19.00	\$16,910.00
14	302-0003	155	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$175.14	\$27,146.70	\$135.00	\$20,925.00
15	302-0064	80	GAL	Tack Coat	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.86	\$868.80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
16	302-0073	125	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$196.33	\$24,541.25	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
17	305-0031	890	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$20.00	\$17,800.00	\$23.38	\$20,808.20	\$35.00	\$31,150.00
18	401-0011	730	C.Y.	Concrete In Substructure Above Footings	\$1,200.00	\$876,000.00	\$1,249.36	\$912,032.80	\$800.00	\$584,000.00
19	401-0035	2,810.00	Each	Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars	\$100.00	\$281,000.00	\$70.62	\$198,442.20	\$20.00	\$56,200.00
20	401-0067	71,050.00	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.80	\$127,890.00	\$2.72	\$193,256.00	\$5.00	\$355,250.00
21	408-0006	108	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, 12in x 16in, Fixed	\$8,000.00	\$864,000.00	\$8,265.79	\$892,705.32	\$15,000.00	\$1,620,000.00
22	408-0007	60	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, 12in x 16in, Guided	\$8,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$8,205.61	\$492,336.60	\$15,000.00	\$900,000.00
23	412-0004	115	L.F.	8in Drainage Pipe, Galvanized Steel	\$500.00	\$57,500.00	\$442.16	\$50,848.40	\$285.00	\$32,775.00
24	417-0008	25	Each	Reinforcement Bar Coupler	\$184.20	\$4,605.00	\$333.99	\$8,349.75	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
25	417-0108	50,000.00	USD	Force Account for Emergency and Routine Bridge Repairs (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
27	418-0003	1,580.00	S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Pier	\$250.00	\$395,000.00	\$621.04	\$981,243.20	\$215.00	\$339,700.00
28	418-0011	16,590.00	S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Pier	\$120.00	\$1,990,800.00	\$322.00	\$5,341,980.00	\$135.00	\$2,239,650.00
29	418-0025	16,855.00	S.F.	Substructure Membrane Waterproofing	\$9.00	\$151,695.00	\$10.91	\$183,888.05	\$4.00	\$67,420.00
30	418-0028	168	Each	Reconstruct Bearing Area	\$7,000.00	\$1,176,000.00	\$3,803.05	\$638,912.40	\$15,000.00	\$2,520,000.00
31	418-0053	168	Each	Temporary Support	\$30,000.00	\$5,040,000.00	\$11,655.22	\$1,958,076.96	\$16,000.00	\$2,688,000.00
32	499-N0010	2	Each	Detensioning and Demolition of PT Systems	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$92,850.19	\$185,700.38	\$215,000.00	\$430,000.00
33	510-0001	275	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$49.07	\$13,494.25	\$40.00	\$11,000.00
34	511-N0001	210	L.F.	Security Fence, Type IV	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$210.13	\$44,127.30	\$130.00	\$27,300.00
35	511-N0002	3	Each	Security Vehicular Gate, Type IV	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,237.55	\$15,712.65	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	516-0006	265	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$8.14	\$2,157.10	\$3.00	\$795.00
37	516-0007	485	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$4.45	\$2,158.25	\$3.00	\$1,455.00
38	516-0009	265	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$4.50	\$1,192.50	\$16.28	\$4,314.20	\$6.00	\$1,590.00
39	517-0001	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,995.71	\$11,995.71	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	517-0007	20	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,778.04	\$55,560.80	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00
41	517-0013	15,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
42	522-0001	5	Each	Test Pits	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,258.80	\$6,294.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
43	601-0082	1	Each	Junction Box Reconstruction	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,587.33	\$9,587.33	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	601-0134	85	L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$161.00	\$13,685.00	\$141.13	\$11,996.05	\$160.00	\$13,600.00
45	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
46	801-0003	1,000.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$24.23	\$24,230.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00
47	801-0002	1,000.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.86	\$10,860.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
48	801-0011	1	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,330.41	\$5,330.41	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
49	801-N0001	10	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
						\$13,895,228.50		\$13,983,513.00		\$15,681,546.00